505786495 11/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5833323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST RESPONDER SOLUTIONS, LLC, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SHOULD BE FIRST RESPONDER SOLUTIONS, INC., previously recorded on Reel 036163 Frame 0033. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE IS FIRST RESPONDER SOLUTIONS, INC., A CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHELLE CUMMING	07/23/2015
MITCHELL KASTROS	07/23/2015
MARC ETCHELLS	07/23/2015
PAUL E LENTZ III	07/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST RESPONDER SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	25365 HATTON ROAD
City:	CARMEL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93923

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10376417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)359-8995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-359-8622

Email: theodore@xmission.com

Correspondent Name: MARCUS GEORGE THEODORE

Address Line 1: PO BOX 58108

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84158-0108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS G. THEODORE
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus G. Theodore/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2019

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 051087 FRAME: 0464

505786495

source=TraumaBandageCIPCIP10376417CorAssign#page1.tif source=TraumaBandageCIPCIP10376417CorAssign#page2.tif source=TraumaBandageCIPCIP10376417CorAssign#page3.tif source=TraumaBandageCIPCIP10376417CorAssign#page4.tif source=TraumaBandageCIPCIP10376417CorAssign#page5.tif source=TraumaBandageCIPCIP10376417CorAssign#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 051087 FRAME: 0465

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Michelle Cumming, P.O. Box 884, Pacific Grove, CA 93950, Mitchell Kastros, 25365 Hatton Road, Carmel, CA 93923, Marc Etchells, 125 Main Road, Westhampton, MA 01027 and Paul E Lentz III, 656 Amherst Street, Manchester, NH 03104, do hereby sell, assign and transfer this 23rd day of July, 2015 to First Responder Solutions, Inc., a corporation of the State of California having its principal place of business at 25365 Hatton Road, Carmel, CA 93923, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the continuation-in-part application of United States Letters Patent entitled HEAD TRAUMA BANDAGE CAP AND METHOD, Serial No. 14/789,569 filed 07/01/2015, which is a continuation-in-part patent application entitled "Head Trauma Bandage Cap and Method", Serial No. 13/560,410, filed 7/27/2012, which is a continuation-in-part patent application entitled "Helmet Trauma Bandage and Method", Serial No. 12/807,288, filed 9/10/2010, which is a continuation-in-part of a continuation-in-part patent application of the continuation-in-part patent application entitled "Head Trauma Bandage and Method", Serial No. 12/586,431, filed 9/22/2009, which is a continuation-in-part of the patent application entitled "Head Trauma Cap Bandage", Serial No. 12/156,512 filed 6/2/2008, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its

successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor:

Michelle Cumming

P.O. Box 884

Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Inventor:

Mitchell Kastros 25365 Hatton Road Carmel, CA 93923

Inventor

Marc Etchells

Mar J. Etcher

125 Main Road

Westhampton, MA 01027

Inventor:

Paul E Centz III 656 Amherst Street Manchester, NH 03104



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHELLE CUMMING	07/23/2015
MITCHELL KASTROS	07/23/2015
MARC ETCHELLS	07/23/2015
PAUL E LENTZ, III	07/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST RESPONDER SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	25365 HATTON ROAD	
City:	CARMEL	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93923	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14789569	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(801)359-8995

Phone:

801-359-8622

Email:

theodore@xmission.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fux number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent viu US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

MARCUS G. THEODORE

Address Line 1:

466 SOUTH 500 EAST

Address Line 4:

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102

-	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS G. THEODORE
-		
the same of the same	Signature:	/Marcus G. Theodore/

Date:

07/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source = TraumaBandage CIPCIPAs signment #page 1. tifsource = TraumaBandage CIPCIPAs signment #page 2. tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT3451645

Receipt Date:

07/23/2015

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT 7/23/2015 11:06 AM REEL: 051087 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT

Ť

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the undersigned. Michelle Cumming, P.O. Box 884, Pacific Grove, CA 93950, Mitchell Kastros, 25365 Hatton Road, Carmel, CA 93923, Marc Etchells. 125 Main Road, Westhampton, MA 01027 and Paul E Lentz III, 656 Amherst Street, Manchester, NH 03104, do hereby sell, assign and transfer this 23rd day of . 2015 to First Responder Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of California having its principal place of business at 25365 Hatton Road, Carmel, CA 93923, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the continuation-in-part application of United States Letters Patent entitled HEAD TRAUMA BANDAGE CAP AND METHOD, Serial No. 14/789,569 filed 07/01/2015, which is a continuation-in-part patent application entitled "Head Trauma Bandage Cap and Method", Serial No. 13/560,410, filed 7/27/2012, which is a continuation-in-part patent application entitled "Helmet Trauma Bandage and Method", Serial No. 12/807,288, filed 9/10/2010, which is a continuation-in-part of a continuation-in-part patent application of the continuation-in-part patent application entitled "Head Trauma Bandage and Method", Serial No. 12/586,431, filed 9/22/2009, which is a continuation-in-part of the patent application entitled "Head Trauma Cap Bandage", Serial No. 12/156,512 filed 6/2/2008, in and to said application and all divisional. continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its

1

successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor:

Michelle Cumming

P.O. Box 884

Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Inventor:

Mitchell Kastros 25365 Hatton Road

Carmel, CA 93923

Inventor

Marc Etchells

125 Main Road

Westhampton, MA 01027

Inventor:

Paul É L'entz III 656 Amherst Street Manchester, NH 03104